

Extraordinary Announcement of 4iG Plc.

on the expiration of the debt settlement plan of Space-Communications Ltd.

4iG Public Limited Company ("4iG") hereby informs the participants of the capital market that the debt settlement plan to settle Space Communications Ltd.'s (registered seat: 7 Menachem Begin St., Ramat Gan, Israel; company registration number: 51-139604-6; hereinafter referred to as: "Spacecom"; a company of which the minority shareholder is 4iG by owning 20% of its shares) full bond debt service towards its bondholders, - in accordance with the provisions of section 10.4 of the debt settlement plan - expired on the 31st of March 2025 and is no longer in effect, since the conditions precedents were not all met by the expiration date.

4iG has no intention to extend the expiration date.

The expiration of the debt settlement plan does not affect 4iG's 20% stake in Spacecom.

The previously published extraordinary announcements on the debt settlement plan are available at the following links:

Extraordinary Announcement of 4iG Plc. - on the new debt settlement plan of Space-Communications Ltd. - Bet site

Extraordinary Announcement of 4iG Plc. on the acceptance by the bondholders of the debt settlement plan of Space-Communications Ltd. - Bet site

Budapest, 01 April 2025

4iG Plc.